FIELD NOTES OF ROAD NO 758 Commencing at a point 150 feet South of the NW corner of the SW4 of Section 4, T,3,N,R 29 E.W.M. I set a post 4x4 ins square $3\frac{1}{2}$ feet long 18 ins in the ground 30 feet North of the initial point Marked N No,758 dug pits east and North 5 feet distant, and raised a mound 4 feet Base 18 ins high around post. Thence S, 83°30' E 3,52 chains, Distance " N, 68°40' E 1,66 " 5,18 " N, 28° E 2,44 " 7,62 A,2 A ,T, No. 758 " N, 28° E 2,44 " 7,62 A, T, No. 758 Set post 4x4 ins square 3_2 feet long 18 ins in the ground 30 feet North of terminus marked R T, No. 758 dug pits E & W of post 5 feet distant, and **mi**sed mound of earth 4 feet base 18 ins, high around post. I hereby certify that the foregoing Field Notes of Road No. 758 as Surveyed by me on te 14th day of Oct. 1913 are correct. JohnW. Kimbrell Deputy County Surveyor. REPORT OF BOARD OF COUNTY ROAD VIEWERS. In the Matter of viewing, surveying and laying out County Road No. 758. To the Honorable CountyCourt of the State of Oregon, for Umatilla County. We, the undersigned Board of County Road viewers, heretofore instructed to view, survey and locate Road No. 758 submit the following report: Pursuant to an order of the Honorable County Court, we met at Commencing point of said Road on the 14th day of October, 1913. We called to our aid W.J.Stockman Chaimman L.C.Rothrock Chainman H.C.Mills Flagman J.W.Kimbrell Marker who were by the Surveyor each duly sworn. We viewed, surveyed andlocated said Road No. 758 as specified in our order. We find said route practicable and would most respectfully re commend the same be declared a public highway of Umatilla County Oregon. The cost of construction will be nothing. The land of the Inland Irrigation Co. To-wit: The NW_{\pm}^{\perp} of the S, \pm of Section 4,T 3 N.R. 29 E.W.M by reason of the location of said road will be damaged in the sum of nothing. John W.Kimbrell) Board of County Road Viewers W. J.Stockman of Umatilla County, State of Oregon. Filed the 27 day of Oct. 1913 L.C.Rothrock Frank Saling, County Clerk By R. T. Brown, Deputy Approved and Road orderedopened this 6th day of Nov. 1913. J.W.Maloney County Judge H.A. Waterman County Com. H.M.Cokkburn, DountyCom REPORT OF BOARD OF COUNTY ROAD VIEWERS. In the Matter of viewing, Surveying and laying out County Road No. 683. To the Honorable County Court of the State of Oregon, for Umatilla County. We, the undersigned Board of County Road Viewers, heretofore instructed to view, survey, andlocate Road No. 683, submit the following report: Pursuant to an order of the Honorable County Court, we met at Pendleton, Oregon on the 13th day of October, 1913. We called to our aid W.J.Stockman Chainman L.C.Rothrock, Chaimman H.C.Mills, Flagman who were by the Surveyor each duly sworn We viewed, surveyed andlocated said Road No. 683 as specified in our order. We find said route as represented and that portion of said road lying East andWest through the center of the W2 of Section 34 T, 3 N.R. 29 E.W.M. Petition should be granted, and same be was ated, And that portion of said road running N & S through center of the N_2^{\downarrow} of Section 34, T. 4 N.R. 29 E.W.M. as follows, to-wit: The West $\frac{1}{2}$ 40 feet wide on the west side of the center line be vacated as petitioned for. And the east $\frac{1}{2}$ 40 feet wide on the East side of the center line be declared a public highway as petitioned for. And that portion described as Commencing at the Ne corner of the NW_4^+ of Section 34 T 4 N.R. 29 E.W.M. thence North 80.00 t) the NE corNer of the NW_4^+ of Section 27 thence East 80,00 che to the NE with the NE corner of the Section 27 thence East 80,00 che to the NE corner of the Section 27 thence East 80,00 che to the NE corner of the Section 27 thence East 80,00 che to the NE corner of the Section 27 thence East 80,00 che to the Section 27 th chs. to the NE corner of the NW $_{2}$ of Section 26, thence North through the center of sections 23-14 and 11, T 4 N.R. 29 E.W.M. 240 chains 3 miles, to the South boundary of section 2 that the petition be granted, to-wit: vacating all of that portion lying more than 20 feet to the right and left of the center line as above described, and 40 feet or 20 feet wide on each side of the center line be declared a public highway of Umatilla County, wide on each side of the center line be declared a public highway, of Umatilla County, Oregon. W.J.Stockman) Viewersof Umatilla County L.C.Rothrock) State of Oregon Approved and road ordered opened this 4th day of Dec. 1913. J.W.Maloney County Judge

H.A.Waterman, County Com H.M.Cockburn, Co. Com

54